

CHECKED BY: Dhruva Lahon
Dhruva Lahon, P.E., 4/10/19

Owner: **City of Frisco**
Project No.: **14109**
Project: **Frisco Illumination**
Date: **April 10, 2019**

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Groves Electrical Service, Inc. 2410 Squire Place Farmers Branch, TX 75234		Mels Electric L.P. PO Box 40 Wilmer, TX 75172		Roadway Solutions, Inc. 1425 Crescent Drive Carrollton, TX 75006	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Frisco Illumination									
1	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (RDWY ILL POLE) (8 FEET LN X 30 INCHES DIA)	872	LF	\$150.00	\$130,800.00	\$205.00	\$178,760.00	\$240.00	\$209,280.00
2	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	13,343	LF	\$8.36	\$111,547.48	\$8.50	\$113,415.50	\$9.00	\$120,087.00
3	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	20	LF	\$7.31	\$146.20	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
4	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	4,752	LF	\$15.51	\$73,703.52	\$16.50	\$78,408.00	\$24.00	\$114,048.00
5	CONDUIT (RIGID METAL) (2")	135	LF	\$87.15	\$11,765.25	\$48.50	\$6,547.50	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
6	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	17,263	LF	\$0.91	\$15,709.33	\$1.40	\$24,168.20	\$0.60	\$10,357.80
7	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	34,526	LF	\$1.24	\$42,812.24	\$1.50	\$51,789.00	\$0.65	\$22,441.90
8	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARE	2,139	LF	\$0.70	\$1,497.30	\$1.20	\$2,566.80	\$0.55	\$1,176.45
9	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	4,278	LF	\$0.91	\$3,892.98	\$1.30	\$5,561.40	\$0.60	\$2,566.80
10	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W / APRON	14	EA	\$1,266.00	\$17,724.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00
11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A (240/480)60(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	5	EA	\$6,990.00	\$34,950.00	\$5,885.00	\$29,425.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
12	LUMINAIRE POLE (SINGLE ARM) (30' WITH 4' ARM)	79	EA	\$2,392.00	\$188,968.00	\$3,255.00	\$257,145.00	\$2,625.00	\$207,375.00
13	TY III (M) LED FIXTURES - INSTALL ONLY (PROVIDED BY CITY)	87	EA	\$179.00	\$15,573.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00
14	TY III (S) LED FIXTURES - INSTALL ONLY (PROVIDED BY CITY)	6	EA	\$179.00	\$1,074.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
15	TY II (M) LED FIXTURES - INSTALL ONLY (PROVIDED BY CITY)	15	EA	\$179.00	\$2,685.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
16	TY II (S) LED FIXTURES - INSTALL ONLY (PROVIDED BY CITY)	1	EA	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	REMOVE RD IL ASM (SHOE-BASE)	7	EA	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$890.00	\$6,230.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
18	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.70	\$5,000.70	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$33,710.05	\$33,710.05
19	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6	MO	\$6,026.00	\$36,156.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
20	IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$12,050.00	\$12,050.00	\$30,135.00	\$30,135.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Total Bid Amount					\$711,204.00		\$855,711.40		\$788,963.00